
Cheshire County Cross Country Championships  2026 RESULTS
Under 11

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 223 SEBASTIAN BUXTON M MU11 CITY OF STOKE AC 00:04:55

2 437 NIALL BETTERIDGE M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:05:45

3 227 HENRY JOHNSON M MU11 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:05:52

4 443 XAVIER SLINN M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:05:54

5 314 JACK CHESHIRE M MU11 STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC 00:06:02

6 395 CALLUM MEAKIN M MU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:06:04

7 103 KATERINA RAGBIRSINGH F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:06:07

8 130 IVY DAVIDSON F FU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:06:09

9 165 ABBY GAMBLE F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:06:11

10 81 ZARI DANIELS F FU11 STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC 00:06:21

11 394 DANIEL LANCASTER M MU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:06:24

12 356 HENRY PICKLES M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:06:26

13 21 AMÉLIE SPURRIER F FU11 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:06:35

14 351 OLIVER EARL M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:06:37

15 160 HEIDI ANSTEY F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:06:42

16 393 THOMAS FARRELL M MU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:06:44

17 50 ISABELLA TALBOT F FU11 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:06:44

18 438 TOBY HONEYBORNE KELLY M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:06:48

19 442 HAMISH ROBINSON M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:06:52

20 359 FREDDIE ROBINSON M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:06:54

21 132 SOPHIE HICKEY F FU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:06:56

22 355 AARON MCDERMOTT M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:06:57

22 358 ARTHUR ROBINSON M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:06:59

24 357 SAMUEL REYNOLDS M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:01

25 353 SEBASTIAN FITZSIMMONS M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:01

26 436 SAM ARNOLD M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:01

27 360 SAM ROWLING M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:09

28 106 AMY WEEKS F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:10

29 101 IVY FRASER F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:15

30 352 JOSHUA EVANS M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:16
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31 75 SCARLETT HAMPTON F FU11 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:07:21

32 76 NANCY O'HARA-DOUGLAS F FU11 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:07:23

33 134 ETTIE RASHUD F FU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:07:25

34 161 IVY BOWDEN F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:25

35 100 FLORENCE FRANCINI-BEAUMONT F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:25

36 354 EVAN HEPWORTH M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:07:25

37 445 SAMUEL THWAITES M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:28

38 444 JAMIE THOMAS M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:36

39 133 AUTUMN ILLINGWORTH F FU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:07:38

40 164 EVELYN EDWARDS F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:42

41 159 HERMIONE ALLISON F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:43

42 77 ABIGAIL TAYLOR F FU11 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:07:45

43 163 ANNA DOOLEY F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:50

44 166 CHLOE GOLIGHTLY F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:51

45 439 LEO MCKENNA M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:07:51

46 20 FLORENCE PERRY F FU11 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:07:58

47 131 LIBBY FRASER F FU11 WARRINGTON A C 00:07:58

48 168 ELLA TAHERI F FU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:08:11

49 19 NELL BROOKMAN F FU11 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:08:15

50 441 WILL RIGBY M MU11 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:08:22

51 102 AMINA MARONG F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:08:36

52 350 BEAU ATHERTON M MU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:08:44

53 105 COCO TAYLOR F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:08:44

54 99 ZAINA DRAMMEH F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:08:45

55 104 IMOGEN ROBERTS F FU11 VALE ROYAL AC 00:08:46

Under 13

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 275 GUS FISHER M MU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:11:25

2 453 LUCAS SAWYER M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:12:18

3 420 JULIAN WEINBERGER M MU13 WARRIORS PENTATHLON & ATHLETIC CLUB 00:12:18

4 1 BLEU BAILEY F FU13 BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC 00:12:24
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5 297 JONTY FORDYCE M MU13 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:12:38

6 298 TOBY HARRISON M MU13 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:12:47

7 447 LEON BETTERIDGE M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:12:51

8 398 ALEXANDER FARRELL M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:13:01

9 363 MAX ROBERTS M MU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:13:01

10 279 HENRY TALBOT M MU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:13

11 446 JACK ARNOLD M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:13:18

12 362 JACK RATTRAY M MU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:13:18

13 68 LUCY O’BRIEN F FU13 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:13:19

14 195 ELSIE JONES F FU13 WIRRAL AC 00:13:23

15 276 LEWIS FURNESS M MU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:25

16 274 TOM ARDRON M MU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:27

17 262 MAX KULLAR M MU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:27

18 397 WILLIAM CARTLEDGE M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:13:32

19 277 OSCAR FURNESS M MU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:46

20 197 ISLA SALISBURY F FU13 WIRRAL AC 00:13:50

21 52 MARTHA WOOD F FU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:56

22 396 ETHAN BARRATT M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:13:59

23 451 ZACK KEMPTON M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:14:00

24 228 BENJAMIN GREEN M MU13 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:14:28

25 402 TRISTAN TICKLE M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:14:31

26 175 POPPY MCKENNA F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:14:33

27 401 HUGO STANFORD M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:14:36

28 385 ALFIE FURNIVAL M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:14:37

29 67 IMOGEN MORAN F FU13 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:14:47

30 178 HEIDI WETHERALL F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:14:52

31 399 LUKE HORMAN M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:14:58

32 138 BELLA PARKINSON F FU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:15:02

33 450 MORGAN EDWARDS M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:15:04

34 452 DANIEL KUZIA M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:15:05

35 454 XANDER WHELAN M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:15:23

36 171 ROSIE GRIMSDITCH F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:15:24
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37 108 JANE CARRINGTON F FU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:15:32

38 135 CHARLOTTE ANDREW F FU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:15:32

39 66 ISLA IGOE F FU13 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:15:41

40 110 EVA ROSE PROUDLOVE F FU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:15:42

41 137 EMILIA GANDY F FU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:15:48

42 448 HENRY COBB M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:15:50

43 51 PHOEBE ADAMS-MERCER F FU13 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:16:12

44 313 OSCAR ROWBERRY M MU13 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:16:14

45 449 FINLEY EDWARDS M MU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:16:15

46 173 EMILIA HUGHES F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:16:19

47 111 EMMIE ROWE F FU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:16:29

48 78 ELENA DURRANT F FU13 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:16:37

49 400 AIDEN LOSTY M MU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:16:42

50 174 BETH JONES F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:16:53

51 140 INDIA SEYMOUR F FU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:17:12

52 136 LIESEL BARNES F FU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:17:37

53 141 SAFFRON TALBOT-BARKA F FU13 WARRINGTON A C 00:17:44

54 107 LILY BEEVERS F FU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:17:54

55 364 OSCAR ROWLING M MU13 VALE ROYAL AC 00:18:05

56 79 EVA KIVLIN F FU13 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:18:26

57 169 MOLLIE COOKE F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:18:47

58 176 ZARA SANDLAND F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:19:02

59 177 JASMINE WALKER F FU13 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:19:14

Under 15

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 280 JOSEPH OSUJI M MU15 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:13:53

2 301 NOAH PHILLIPS M MU15 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:14:42

3 224 CHARLIE SMITH M MU15 CITY OF STOKE AC 00:14:45

4 299 ARTHUR FORDYCE M MU15 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:14:47

5 366 HARVEY BROWN M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:14:54

6 405 EUAN LAWTON M MU15 WARRINGTON A C 00:15:08
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7 300 JAKE HARRISON M MU15 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:15:29

8 229 JACOB CARLESS M MU15 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:15:32

9 404 ASHTON ILLINGWORTH M MU15 WARRINGTON A C 00:15:43

10 458 FINLAY STEWART M MU15 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:15:56

11 370 BILLY SPANN M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:16:12

12 455 DYLAN GLEDHILL M MU15 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:16:17

13 456 GEORGE GRIMSDITCH M MU15 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:16:17

14 403 JOSEPH BARRATT M MU15 WARRINGTON A C 00:16:26

15 369 ISAAC ROE M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:16:32

16 372 CALEB TINSON M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:16:32

17 406 EDWARD WALKER M MU15 WARRINGTON A C 00:16:35

18 142 GRACE RASHUD F FU15 WARRINGTON A C 00:16:39

19 367 ALEXANDER KRUITHOF M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:16:41

20 457 MAX HENDERSON M MU15 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:16:58

21 22 JEMIMA TILLOTT F FU15 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:17:15

22 368 JAMES REYNOLDS M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:17:21

23 181 NIA MANSON F FU15 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:17:22

24 371 JAMES THORPE M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:17:34

25 373 GEORGE WILLIAMS M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:17:34

26 38 BEE METCALFE F FU15 LEIGH HARRIERS & AC 00:17:49

27 112 ELOISE DAVIES F FU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:18:47

28 179 HARRIET BEATTIE F FU15 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:19:23

29 315 ROWAN TROLLOPE M MU15 STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC 00:20:39

30 80 GEORGIA DURRANT F FU15 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:20:48

31 82 FREYA ARMITAGE F FU15 TAMWORTH AC 00:20:58

32 374 HENRY WILLIAMS M MU15 VALE ROYAL AC 00:21:16

Under 17

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 459 LEWIS MORRIS M MU17 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:21:30

2 282 JAKE IRELAND M MU17 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:21:32

3 285 THOMAS WOOD M MU17 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:23:15
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4 281 JARED DICKINSON M MU17 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:23:48

5 283 GEORGE O'DONNELL M MU17 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:23:49

6 461 SCOTT WELLS M MU17 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:24:12

7 375 SAMUEL CONKIE M MU17 VALE ROYAL AC 00:24:48

8 376 ETHAN PRICE M MU17 VALE ROYAL AC 00:24:53

9 407 ALFIE BLIZZARD M MU17 WARRINGTON A C 00:26:17

10 145 ELIZABETH LEES F FU17 WARRINGTON A C 00:26:45

11 113 NANCY CARRINGTON F FU17 VALE ROYAL AC 00:28:01

12 183 EMILIA PYPER F FU17 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:28:44

13 23 MIA O'DONNELL F FU17 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:29:25

14 144 CARA GREGORY F FU17 WARRINGTON A C 00:31:37

15 143 JESSICA ANDREW F FU17 WARRINGTON A C 00:38:16

U20 Women

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 117 EVA JHA F FU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:28:01

2 118 DARCEY MURPHY F FU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:29:14

3 115 NANCY FARMER F FU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:30:12

4 148 IMOGEN WHARTON F FU20 WARRINGTON A C 00:30:24

5 147 HANNAH HULL F FU20 WARRINGTON A C 00:31:59

6 116 HAYLEY HOLLAND F FU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:33:06

7 114 ERIN CARNEY F FU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:34:06

8 119 MOLLY ROBERTS F FU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:34:11

9 184 LAURA FARMER F FU20 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:36:06

10 39 ELLIE MCONIE-LOWNSBROUGH F FU20 LEIGH HARRIERS & AC 00:38:49

11 37 TILLY SMITH F FU20 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:39:12

12 24 SOFIA PREECE F FU20 CREWE AND NANTWICH AC 00:39:24

Senior Women

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 57 KATIE LATHAM F FV40 NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 00:27:35

2 95 GRACE ROBERTS F FSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:27:44
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3 192 NICOLA REECE F FV40 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:28:51

4 3 HANNAH COWLEY F FSEN CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:29:06

5 194 LOUISA WHITTINGHAM F FSEN WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:29:09

6 7 CAROL PARSONS F FV45 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:29:27

7 90 EMILY LOWERY F FSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:29:48

8 154 JODI BEMAND F FSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:30:22

9 92 SARAH MURPHY F FV45 VALE ROYAL AC 00:30:29

10 121 CLAIRE ANDREW F FV45 WARRINGTON A C 00:31:10

11 89 HOLLIE CARRINGTON F FV35 VALE ROYAL AC 00:31:32

12 127 ALISON ROBERTS F FV40 WARRINGTON A C 00:31:35

13 128 ELLEN TURNBULL F FSEN WARRINGTON A C 00:31:46

14 10 SOPHIE HUNT F FSEN CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:31:55

15 8 ROSANNA BUTTERS F FSEN CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:32:11

16 86 HELEN SINGLETON F FV45 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:32:21

17 94 ANIA RII F FSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:32:24

18 48 FAYE SHARPLEY F FV40 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:32:24

19 93 CLARA PETTITT F FSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:32:26

20 45 HANNAH BRIDGER F FSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:32:33

21 27 BRONWYN DAWSON F FSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:32:37

22 18 ANNA WOOLGAR F FV50 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:32:43

23 96 HELEN SMITH F FV55 VALE ROYAL AC 00:32:48

24 55 REBECCA HARKESS F FSEN NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 00:32:49

25 157 EMMA NUTT F FSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:33:09

26 190 DI MCVEY F FV45 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:33:13

27 61 LUCY GLEAVE F FSEN RUNNING BEAR 00:33:15

28 87 ANNA BEGBIE F FV40 VALE ROYAL AC 00:33:31

29 13 ELEANOR PERKINS F FV35 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:33:39

30 29 ALISON HALSALL F FV55 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:33:40

31 152 JO NEMITS F FV50 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:33:42

32 25 LAURA BAYNHAM-HUGHES F FV45 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:33:47

33 71 AMY CROWE F FV40 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:34:03

34 123 JESSICA CONNOLLY F FSEN WARRINGTON A C 00:34:18
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35 9 CAT EASSOM F FV40 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:34:49

36 40 CLAIRE DEMAINE FARRELL F FV45 LYMM RUNNERS 00:34:50

37 150 LUCY FARRELL F FV35 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:34:58

38 62 TINE JOHNSON F FV40 RUNNING BEAR 00:35:34

39 46 KAREN HEPPENSTALL F FV45 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:35:39

40 88 DEBBIE BROAD F FV55 VALE ROYAL AC 00:35:40

41 186 SUSAN HARRISON F FV50 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:35:47

42 56 RACHEL KESTEVEN F FV50 NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 00:35:57

43 84 ALLISON GRUNDY F FV50 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:36:06

44 97 LOUISE WALKER F FV45 VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:13

45 151 GEORGIA NEARY F FSEN WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:36:21

46 85 ANNA SHIMALI F FV50 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:36:22

47 43 GAEL TAVERNIER F FV50 LYMM RUNNERS 00:36:27

48 189 RACHEL MASKELL F FV45 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:36:31

49 15 KIRSTY SEDDON F FV40 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:36:37

50 91 CHARLOTTE MILLINGTON F FSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:43

51 156 ANEST MULLER F FV40 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:36:52

52 83 AMY FRANKS F FV40 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:36:54

53 31 CHARLOTTE KING F FSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:36:58

54 98 SHARON WILSON F FV50 VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:59

55 198 EMMA WESTON F FV50 CONGLETON HARRIERS 00:37:03

56 73 CLAIRE KIVLIN F FV45 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:37:07

57 65 SARAH GOULDEN F FV35 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:37:20

58 58 JOANNA MASCARENHAS F FV50 NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 00:37:22

59 126 FAYE LAWTON F FV35 WARRINGTON A C 00:37:27

60 63 KAREN LITTLE F FV50 RUNNING BEAR 00:37:45

61 30 CATHERINE KILBANE F FV35 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:37:54

62 11 GEMMA KELLY F FV35 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:38:01

63 54 GILL BELLAIRS F FV60 NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 00:38:21

64 155 JOY HICKMAN F FV60 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:38:21

65 60 LISA GRANTHAM F FV50 PENSBY RUNNERS 00:38:33

66 4 TRACY DOVER F FV65 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:38:35
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67 188 HOLLY LUCAS F FSEN WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:38:44

68 41 YVONNE NEARY F FV60 LYMM RUNNERS 00:38:54

69 28 VANESSA GRIFFITHS F FV60 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:39:24

70 124 ANNE GREGORY F FV55 WARRINGTON A C 00:39:37

71 32 SARAH LARKIN F FV50 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:39:48

72 33 LUCY MILLS F FV35 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:39:51

73 35 KATHRYN SCHOFIELD F FSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:40:00

74 64 PIPPA PRICE F FV60 RUNNING BEAR 00:40:09

75 129 SARAH WHARTON F FV50 WARRINGTON A C 00:40:32

76 69 VAIDA BARTULYTE F FV35 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:40:42

77 70 SHERRIE BRERETON F FV45 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:40:43

78 17 ROSEMARY SYMMS F FV70+ CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:41:04

79 193 KATE SUTTON F FV60 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:41:29

80 14 CLAIRE ROWLANDS F FV50 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:41:48

81 149 LINDA BOWDEN F FV50 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:41:54

82 44 GEORGINA WALKER F FV50 LYMM RUNNERS 00:42:09

83 36 ALISON WILLIAMS F FV50 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:42:53

84 34 JANET ROBERTSON F FV55 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:43:05

85 5 JOANNE EDWARDS F FV60 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:43:27

86 6 RACHAEL LEA F FV45 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:44:29

87 42 CAROLYN SMITH F FV60 LYMM RUNNERS 00:47:34

88 12 SINEAD MALONE F FV50 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:50:27

89 2 CLAIRE IRONS F FV40 BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC 00:53:09

90 16 KATIE SYKES F FV45 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:54:23

U20 Men

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 287 OLIVER BAILEY M MU20 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:32:28

2 289 MICHAEL WOOD M MU20 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:32:34

3 380 THOMAS TAYLOR M MU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:33:50

4 378 ROBERT PRICE M MU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:35:25

5 288 MATTHEW WALKER M MU20 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:35:58
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6 379 SEBASTIAN ROBERTS M MU20 VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:48

7 463 MATTHEW MCCREADIE M MU20 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:40:04

8 222 CHARLIE WATTON M MU20 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:44:45

Senior Men

Pos Race no. Name Gender Cat Club Time

1 382 LIAM BURTHEM M MSEN WARRINGTON A C 00:32:05

2 347 CHRIS WILLIAMS M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:32:33

3 346 SAMUEL WHITEHEAD M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:32:37

4 384 DANIEL FOX M MSEN WARRINGTON A C 00:32:49

5 329 AARON DOYLE M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:33:04

6 390 CHRIS STANFORD M MV45 WARRINGTON A C 00:33:43

7 235 MARK GITTINS M MV45 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:33:44

8 348 NATHAN WILLIAMS M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:33:47

9 268 WILLIAM STEWART M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:33:50

10 334 ELLIOTT LAMBERT M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:34:04

11 431 SAM OLIVER M MSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:34:27

12 296 SAM PENDRILL M MSEN SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:34:30

13 295 MATT BARNES M MV45 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 00:34:38

14 465 RICHARD COEN M MV45 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:34:40

15 344 CHARLIE WEAVER M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:34:46

16 469 PETER SPEAKE M MV50 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:34:51

17 435 MICHAEL YOUNG M MSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:35:02

18 349 OLIVER WILLIAMS M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:35:07

19 217 SIMON OLIVER M MV50 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:35:11

20 270 MARK WALKER M MV45 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:35:23

21 256 MARK BURLEY M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:35:30

22 255 ALLEN BUNYAN M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:35:47

23 330 STUART DOYLE M MV50 VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:08

24 333 MATTHEW HASLAM M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:16

25 328 MARK CRABTREE M MV45 VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:21

26 234 MIKE FRYER M MSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:36:29



Cheshire County Cross Country Championships  2026 RESULTS
27 326 JACOB BROWN M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:36:33

28 202 MARK BEBBINGTON M MV40 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:36:35

29 261 BILLY HICKS M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:36:50

30 209 JONATHAN GIRVAN M MV40 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:37:04

31 303 GARETH CARLESS M MV50 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:37:04

32 211 ALEX HALL M MSEN CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:37:07

33 233 ANDREW BROOKSHAW M MV40 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:37:20

34 325 RICHARD BILCLIFFE M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:37:23

35 241 JOHN MYERS M MV50 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:37:24

36 205 MARK WARD M MV40 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:37:27

37 309 MATTHEW TAYLOR M MV40 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:37:30

38 434 GRAHAM WELLS M MV50 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:37:40

39 264 MATTHEW LYNAS M MV55 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:37:47

40 232 MARK AMPHLETT M MV40 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:37:58

41 304 STEVE CROWE M MSEN SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:38:05

42 414 EDWIN DROST M MSEN WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB 00:38:08

43 464 ROBERT ARMSTRONG M MSEN WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:38:11

44 467 LUKE MENDHAM M MV50 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:38:14

45 335 SIMON LUMSDEN M MV40 VALE ROYAL AC 00:38:15

46 321 TOM LEATHER M MSEN TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:38:19

47 391 DAVID WATSON M MV55 WARRINGTON A C 00:38:30

48 258 EWAN EDMONDSON M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:38:40

49 430 PAUL MORRISON M MSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:38:44

50 253 THOMAS STORE M MV50 LYMM RUNNERS 00:38:48

51 251 PHIL ROWEN M MV50 LYMM RUNNERS 00:38:56

52 423 STEVEN FERNYHOUGH M MV40 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:38:59

53 216 JAMES MORGAN M MV40 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:39:05

54 220 NIGEL SMITH M MV50 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:39:11

55 433 HENRY ROBINSON M MSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:39:20

56 466 ASHLEY FARRELL M MSEN WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:39:23

57 257 JOHN CARR M MV50 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:39:45

58 266 WESLEY RAYNBIRD-TILBURY M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:39:58



Cheshire County Cross Country Championships  2026 RESULTS
59 339 MICHAEL PROUDLOVE M MV55 VALE ROYAL AC 00:39:59

60 316 ROB ARDEN M MV45 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:40:11

61 331 TOM ELKINS M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:40:30

62 425 ADAM HARRIS M MSEN WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:40:36

63 417 MARK STRICKLAND M MSEN WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB 00:40:40

64 426 DUNCAN HARRIS M MV55 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:40:41

65 204 MICHAEL HARRINGTON M MV50 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:40:44

66 470 JAMES SPEEDIE M MV40 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:40:48

67 306 PAUL HANCOCK M MV55 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:40:53

68 317 SIMON DUCKETT M MV45 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:41:03

69 341 ROBERT ROE M MV45 VALE ROYAL AC 00:41:11

70 428 NEIL HERSHAW M MV60 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:41:29

71 312 ROBIN ZOKA M MV40 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:41:34

72 265 JIM PENDRILL M MV55 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:41:50

73 416 MATT SANDERSON M MV50 WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB 00:41:57

74 418 LIAM WATSON M MSEN WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB 00:42:00

75 242 ANDREW NEWSON M MSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:42:04

76 221 MICHAEL WARING M MV55 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:42:08

77 424 JEFF GIFFORD M MV60 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:42:13

78 343 IAN SIMPSON M MV55 VALE ROYAL AC 00:42:26

79 472 ANDREW WHITTINGHAM M MV55 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:42:46

80 201 TOM ARMSTRONG M MV45 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 00:43:35

81 230 MATTHEW LARKIN M MV50 HALTON & FRODSHAM HARRIERS 00:43:46

82 392 DEANE WHARTON M MV45 WARRINGTON A C 00:43:46

83 305 LEWIS EDWARDS M MSEN SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:43:50

84 250 JONATHAN HOCK M MV50 LYMM RUNNERS 00:44:04

85 310 MIKE WALKER M MV45 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:44:12

86 409 CORRADO DE CANDIA M MV40 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:44:19

87 411 CHRIS JACKSON M MV45 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:44:40

88 206 IAN ATKINSON M MV60 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:44:48

89 247 PHIL WOOD M MV40 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:44:53

90 429 ANDY MANSON M MV45 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:45:22
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91 432 IAN PRITCHARD M MV55 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:45:32

92 236 CHRIS GREEN M MSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:45:44

93 269 MICHAEL THORLEY M MV60 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:46:16

94 290 DANIEL EVANS M MSEN MARYHILL HARRIERS 00:46:17

95 260 CHRIS GOODFELLOW M MV55 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:46:19

96 345 JACK WHALLEY M MSEN VALE ROYAL AC 00:46:30

97 386 MARK GREGORY M MV55 WARRINGTON A C 00:46:34

98 427 RICHARD HAYES M MV55 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:46:38

99 254 KOEN TAVERNIER M MV55 LYMM RUNNERS 00:46:40

100 238 ALAN LEA M MV55 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:46:41

101 219 DAVID SMITH M MSEN CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:46:47

102 215 TOM MENDHAM M MSEN CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:47:08

103 210 SIMON GREENWOOD M MV55 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:47:12

104 412 LEE RIGBY M MV45 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:47:23

105 474 ANTONIO MION M MV60 RUNNING BEAR 00:47:39

106 319 NICHOLAS HOLMES M MV65 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 00:47:54

107 468 RANA RAJAN M MV50 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:47:55

108 332 DAVID HAINES M MV55 VALE ROYAL AC 00:48:12

109 246 JOHN WHITEHEAD M MV40 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:48:16

110 340 DAVID ROBERTS M MV50 VALE ROYAL AC 00:48:16

111 249 JIM DAWSON M MV60 LYMM RUNNERS 00:48:52

112 240 FLAN MULQUEEN M MV55 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:48:57

113 294 WILL MITCHELL M MSEN RUNNING BEAR 00:49:16

114 311 LEE WILKINSON M MV45 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:49:17

115 422 MARK DAVIES M MV45 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 00:49:46

116 245 JONATHAN WHITBY M MSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:49:57

117 410 KEVIN GILLIBRAND M MV60 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 00:50:07

118 243 IAN PEERS M MV40 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:50:39

119 471 PETE STOCK M MV65 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 00:51:01

120 208 DENIS DURET M MV55 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:51:42

121 267 SHANE SKILLIN M MSEN MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:52:34

122 327 JOHN CLARKE M MV70+ VALE ROYAL AC 00:53:19
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123 263 DAVID LARKIN M MV50 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 00:53:29

124 308 CHRISTOPHER SWANN M MV40 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 00:54:30

125 213 GLYN HOWES M MV60 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 00:55:54

126 244 STEPHEN RILEY M MV60 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 00:58:36

127 237 AIDAN LARKIN M MSEN HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 01:01:59



EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 11 Boys Team 1 17 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 437 NIALL BETTERIDGE 2

443 XAVIER SLINN 4

438 TOBY HONEYBORNE KELLY 11

2 23 WARRINGTON A C 395 CALLUM MEAKIN 6

394 DANIEL LANCASTER 7

393 THOMAS FARRELL 10

3 30 VALE ROYAL AC 356 HENRY PICKLES 8

351 OLIVER EARL 9

359 FREDDIE ROBINSON 13

4 45 VALE ROYAL AC 355 AARON MCDERMOTT 14

358 ARTHUR ROBINSON 15

357 SAMUEL REYNOLDS 16

5 52 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 442 HAMISH ROBINSON 12

436 SAM ARNOLD 18

445 SAMUEL THWAITES 22

6 56 VALE ROYAL AC 353 SEBASTIAN FITZSIMMONS 17

360 SAM ROWLING 19

352 JOSHUA EVANS 20

7 72 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 444 JAMIE THOMAS 23

439 LEO MCKENNA 24

441 WILL RIGBY 25

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 11 Girls Team 1 20 VALE ROYAL AC 103 KATERINA RAGBIRSINGH 1

106 AMY WEEKS 9

101 IVY FRASER 10

2 23 WARRINGTON A C 130 IVY DAVIDSON 2

132 SOPHIE HICKEY 8

134 ETTIE RASHUD 13

3 23 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 165 ABBY GAMBLE 3



160 HEIDI ANSTEY 6

161 IVY BOWDEN 14

4 42 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 75 SCARLETT HAMPTON 11

76 NANCY O'HARA-DOUGLAS 12

77 ABIGAIL TAYLOR 19

5 55 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 164 EVELYN EDWARDS 17

159 HERMIONE ALLISON 18

163 ANNA DOOLEY 20

6 68 VALE ROYAL AC 100 FLORENCE FRANCINI-BEAUMONT 15

102 AMINA MARONG 26

105 COCO TAYLOR 27

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 13 Boys Team 1 18 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 453 LUCAS SAWYER 2

447 LEON BETTERIDGE 6

446 JACK ARNOLD 10

2 22 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 275 GUS FISHER 1

279 HENRY TALBOT 9

276 LEWIS FURNESS 12

3 39 WARRINGTON A C 398 ALEXANDER FARRELL 7

397 WILLIAM CARTLEDGE 15

396 ETHAN BARRATT 17

4 43 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 274 TOM ARDRON 13

262 MAX KULLAR 14

277 OSCAR FURNESS 16

5 50 VALE ROYAL AC 363 MAX ROBERTS 8

362 JACK RATTRAY 11

364 OSCAR ROWLING 31

6 63 WARRINGTON A C 402 TRISTAN TICKLE 20

401 HUGO STANFORD 21

385 ALFIE FURNIVAL 22



7 67 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 451 ZACK KEMPTON 18

450 MORGAN EDWARDS 24

452 DANIEL KUZIA 25

8 82 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 454 XANDER WHELAN 26

448 HENRY COBB 27

449 FINLEY EDWARDS 29

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 13 Girls Team 1 22 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 68 LUCY OÆBRIEN 2

67 IMOGEN MORAN 7

66 ISLA IGOE 13

2 24 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 175 POPPY MCKENNA 6

178 HEIDI WETHERALL 8

171 ROSIE GRIMSDITCH 10

3 36 WARRINGTON A C 138 BELLA PARKINSON 9

135 CHARLOTTE ANDREW 12

137 EMILIA GANDY 15

4 43 VALE ROYAL AC 108 JANE CARRINGTON 11

110 EVA ROSE PROUDLOVE 14

111 EMMIE ROWE 18

5 63 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 173 EMILIA HUGHES 17

174 BETH JONES 20

169 MOLLIE COOKE 26

6 66 WARRINGTON A C 140 INDIA SEYMOUR 21

136 LIESEL BARNES 22

141 SAFFRON TALBOT-BARKA 23

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 15 Boys Team 1 13 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 301 NOAH PHILLIPS 2

299 ARTHUR FORDYCE 4

300 JAKE HARRISON 7



2 29 WARRINGTON A C 405 EUAN LAWTON 6

404 ASHTON ILLINGWORTH 9

403 JOSEPH BARRATT 14

3 31 VALE ROYAL AC 366 HARVEY BROWN 5

370 BILLY SPANN 11

369 ISAAC ROE 15

4 35 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 458 FINLAY STEWART 10

455 DYLAN GLEDHILL 12

456 GEORGE GRIMSDITCH 13

5 54 VALE ROYAL AC 372 CALEB TINSON 16

367 ALEXANDER KRUITHOF 18

368 JAMES REYNOLDS 20

6 67 VALE ROYAL AC 371 JAMES THORPE 21

373 GEORGE WILLIAMS 22

374 HENRY WILLIAMS 24

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 15 Girls Team NO COMPLETED TEAMS

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 17 Mens Team 1 9 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 282 JAKE IRELAND 2

285 THOMAS WOOD 3

281 JARED DICKINSON 4

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Under 17 Womens Team 1 12 WARRINGTON A C 145 ELIZABETH LEES 1

144 CARA GREGORY 5

143 JESSICA ANDREW 6

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Points



U20 Women Womens Team 1 6 VALE ROYAL AC 117 EVA JHA 1

118 DARCEY MURPHY 2

115 NANCY FARMER 3

2 21 VALE ROYAL AC 116 HAYLEY HOLLAND 6

114 ERIN CARNEY 7

119 MOLLY ROBERTS 8

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Senior Women Womens Team 1 18 VALE ROYAL AC 95 GRACE ROBERTS 2

90 EMILY LOWERY 7

92 SARAH MURPHY 9

2 34 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 192 NICOLA REECE 3

194 LOUISA WHITTINGHAM 5

190 DI MCVEY 26

3 35 WARRINGTON A C 121 CLAIRE ANDREW 10

127 ALISON ROBERTS 12

128 ELLEN TURNBULL 13

4 47 VALE ROYAL AC 89 HOLLIE CARRINGTON 11

94 ANIA RII 17

93 CLARA PETTITT 19

5 51 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 10 SOPHIE HUNT 14

8 ROSANNA BUTTERS 15

18 ANNA WOOLGAR 22

6 67 NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 57 KATIE LATHAM 1

55 REBECCA HARKESS 24

56 RACHEL KESTEVEN 42

7 76 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 3 HANNAH COWLEY 4

7 CAROL PARSONS 6

4 TRACY DOVER 66

8 77 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 48 FAYE SHARPLEY 18

45 HANNAH BRIDGER 20



46 KAREN HEPPENSTALL 39

9 83 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 27 BRONWYN DAWSON 21

29 ALISON HALSALL 30

25 LAURA BAYNHAM-HUGHES 32

10 84 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 154 JODI BEMAND 8

157 EMMA NUTT 25

156 ANEST MULLER 51

11 91 VALE ROYAL AC 96 HELEN SMITH 23

87 ANNA BEGBIE 28

88 DEBBIE BROAD 40

12 105 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 86 HELEN SINGLETON 16

84 ALLISON GRUNDY 43

85 ANNA SHIMALI 46

13 113 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 13 ELEANOR PERKINS 29

9 CAT EASSOM 35

15 KIRSTY SEDDON 49

14 113 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 152 JO NEMITS 31

150 LUCY FARRELL 37

151 GEORGIA NEARY 45

15 125 RUNNING BEAR 61 LUCY GLEAVE 27

62 TINE JOHNSON 38

63 KAREN LITTLE 60

16 148 VALE ROYAL AC 97 LOUISE WALKER 44

91 CHARLOTTE MILLINGTON 50

98 SHARON WILSON 54

17 151 LYMM RUNNERS 40 CLAIRE DEMAINE FARRELL 36

43 GAEL TAVERNIER 47

41 YVONNE NEARY 68

18 156 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 186 SUSAN HARRISON 41

189 RACHEL MASKELL 48

188 HOLLY LUCAS 67



19 163 WARRINGTON A C 123 JESSICA CONNOLLY 34

126 FAYE LAWTON 59

124 ANNE GREGORY 70

20 165 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 71 AMY CROWE 33

73 CLAIRE KIVLIN 56

69 VAIDA BARTULYTE 76

21 183 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 31 CHARLOTTE KING 53

30 CATHERINE KILBANE 61

28 VANESSA GRIFFITHS 69

22 216 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 32 SARAH LARKIN 71

33 LUCY MILLS 72

35 KATHRYN SCHOFIELD 73

23 220 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 11 GEMMA KELLY 62

17 ROSEMARY SYMMS 78

14 CLAIRE ROWLANDS 80

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Senior Women Vets Team 1 43 VALE ROYAL AC 92 SARAH MURPHY 9

89 HOLLIE CARRINGTON 11

96 HELEN SMITH 23

2 70 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 192 NICOLA REECE 3

190 DI MCVEY 26

186 SUSAN HARRISON 41

3 81 WARRINGTON A C 121 CLAIRE ANDREW 10

127 ALISON ROBERTS 12

126 FAYE LAWTON 59

4 86 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 18 ANNA WOOLGAR 22

13 ELEANOR PERKINS 29

9 CAT EASSOM 35

5 101 NANTWICH RUNNING CLUB 57 KATIE LATHAM 1

56 RACHEL KESTEVEN 42



58 JOANNA MASCARENHAS 58

6 105 TATTENHALL RUNNERS 86 HELEN SINGLETON 16

84 ALLISON GRUNDY 43

85 ANNA SHIMALI 46

7 123 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 29 ALISON HALSALL 30

25 LAURA BAYNHAM-HUGHES 32

30 CATHERINE KILBANE 61

8 149 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 152 JO NEMITS 31

150 LUCY FARRELL 37

149 LINDA BOWDEN 81

9 151 LYMM RUNNERS 40 CLAIRE DEMAINE FARRELL 36

43 GAEL TAVERNIER 47

41 YVONNE NEARY 68

10 157 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 7 CAROL PARSONS 6

4 TRACY DOVER 66

5 JOANNE EDWARDS 85

11 165 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 71 AMY CROWE 33

73 CLAIRE KIVLIN 56

69 VAIDA BARTULYTE 76

12 172 RUNNING BEAR 62 TINE JOHNSON 38

63 KAREN LITTLE 60

64 PIPPA PRICE 74

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

U20 Men Mens Team 1 8 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 287 OLIVER BAILEY 1

289 MICHAEL WOOD 2

288 MATTHEW WALKER 5

2 13 VALE ROYAL AC 380 THOMAS TAYLOR 3

378 ROBERT PRICE 4

379 SEBASTIAN ROBERTS 6



EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Senior Men Mens Team 1 43 VALE ROYAL AC 347 CHRIS WILLIAMS 2

346 SAMUEL WHITEHEAD 3

329 AARON DOYLE 5

348 NATHAN WILLIAMS 8

334 ELLIOTT LAMBERT 10

344 CHARLIE WEAVER 15

2 140 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 268 WILLIAM STEWART 9

270 MARK WALKER 20

256 MARK BURLEY 21

255 ALLEN BUNYAN 22

261 BILLY HICKS 29

264 MATTHEW LYNAS 39

3 151 VALE ROYAL AC 349 OLIVER WILLIAMS 18

330 STUART DOYLE 23

333 MATTHEW HASLAM 24

328 MARK CRABTREE 25

326 JOSEPH MILLS 27

325 RICHARD BILCLIFFE 34

4 216 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 235 MARK GITTINS 7

234 MIKE FRYER 26

233 ANDREW BROOKSHAW 33

241 JOHN MYERS 35

232 MARK AMPHLETT 40

242 ANDREW NEWSON 75

5 222 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 431 SAM OLIVER 11

435 MICHAEL YOUNG 17

434 GRAHAM WELLS 38

430 PAUL MORRISON 49

423 STEVEN FERNYHOUGH 52

433 HENRY ROBINSON 55



6 237 WARRINGTON A C 382 LIAM BURTHEM 1

384 DANIEL FOX 4

390 CHRIS STANFORD 6

391 DAVID WATSON 47

392 DEANE WHARTON 82

386 MARK GREGORY 97

7 239 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 465 RICHARD COEN 14

469 PETER SPEAKE 16

464 ROBERT ARMSTRONG 43

467 LUKE MENDHAM 44

466 ASHLEY FARRELL 56

470 JAMES SPEEDIE 66

8 264 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 217 SIMON OLIVER 19

209 JONATHAN GIRVAN 30

211 ALEX HALL 32

216 JAMES MORGAN 53

220 NIGEL SMITH 54

221 MICHAEL WARING 76

9 330 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 303 GARETH CARLESS 31

309 MATTHEW TAYLOR 37

304 STEVE CROWE 41

306 PAUL HANCOCK 67

312 ROBIN ZOKA 71

305 LEWIS EDWARDS 83

10 408 VALE ROYAL AC 335 SIMON LUMSDEN 45

339 MICHAEL PROUDLOVE 59

331 TOM ELKINS 61

341 ROBERT ROE 69

343 IAN SIMPSON 78

345 JACK WHALLEY 96

11 423 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 258 EWAN EDMONDSON 48



257 JOHN CARR 57

266 WESLEY RAYNBIRD-TILBURY 58

265 JIM PENDRILL 72

269 MICHAEL THORLEY 93

260 CHRIS GOODFELLOW 95

12 454 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 425 ADAM HARRIS 62

426 DUNCAN HARRIS 64

428 NEIL HERSHAW 70

424 JEFF GIFFORD 77

429 ANDY MANSON 90

432 IAN PRITCHARD 91

13 618 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 247 PHIL WOOD 89

236 CHRIS GREEN 92

238 ALAN LEA 100

246 JOHN WHITEHEAD 109

240 FLAN MULQUEEN 112

245 JONATHAN WHITBY 116

14 639 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 206 IAN ATKINSON 88

219 DAVID SMITH 101

215 TOM MENDHAM 102

210 SIMON GREENWOOD 103

208 DENIS DURET 120

213 GLYN HOWES 125

EventDescr TeamType Team Pos Points Team Name RaceNo Name Position

Senior Men Vets Team 1 115 HELSBY RUNNING CLUB 235 MARK GITTINS 7

233 ANDREW BROOKSHAW 33

241 JOHN MYERS 35

232 MARK AMPHLETT 40

2 140 WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB 465 RICHARD COEN 14

469 PETER SPEAKE 16



467 LUKE MENDHAM 44

470 JAMES SPEEDIE 66

3 152 VALE ROYAL AC 330 STUART DOYLE 23

328 MARK CRABTREE 25

335 SIMON LUMSDEN 45

339 MICHAEL PROUDLOVE 59

4 156 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 217 SIMON OLIVER 19

209 JONATHAN GIRVAN 30

216 JAMES MORGAN 53

220 NIGEL SMITH 54

5 188 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 270 MARK WALKER 20

264 MATTHEW LYNAS 39

257 JOHN CARR 57

265 JIM PENDRILL 72

6 206 SOUTH CHESHIRE HARRIERS 303 GARETH CARLESS 31

309 MATTHEW TAYLOR 37

306 PAUL HANCOCK 67

312 ROBIN ZOKA 71

7 209 CHESHIRE DRAGONS 202 MARK BEBBINGTON 28

205 MARK WARD 36

204 MICHAEL HARRINGTON 65

201 TOM ARMSTRONG 80

8 224 WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB 434 GRAHAM WELLS 38

423 STEVEN FERNYHOUGH 52

426 DUNCAN HARRIS 64

428 NEIL HERSHAW 70

9 232 WARRINGTON A C 390 CHRIS STANFORD 6

391 DAVID WATSON 47

392 DEANE WHARTON 82

386 MARK GREGORY 97

10 284 LYMM RUNNERS 253 THOMAS STORE 50



251 PHIL ROWEN 51

250 JONATHAN HOCK 84

254 KOEN TAVERNIER 99

11 394 WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS 409 CORRADO DE CANDIA 86

411 CHRIS JACKSON 87

412 LEE RIGBY 104

410 KEVIN GILLIBRAND 117


